Case No: 3319845/2019 (V)



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant Ms Deena Chait	V	Respondent Inhealth Ltd
Heard at: Watford by Cl	loud Video Platform	<b>On</b> : 6 April 2021
Before: Employment Ju	udge Bedeau	
Representation For the Claimant: For the Respondents	Ms C Brooke-Ward, Couns Ms V Brown, Counsel	el

## **DISMISSAL JUDGMENT**

Upon the parties agreeing terms of settlement set out in a COT3 agreement, by consent all claims against the respondent arising out of claim number 3319845/2019, are dismissed upon withdrawal by the claimant.

Employment Judge Bedeau 6 April 2021	
Sent to the parties on: 19 April 2021	
K Masters	

For the Secretary to the Tribunals